EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIM(S) OF Employee	₹:		CASE NO. UD953/2006 MN626/2006 WT307/2006
against Employer			
under MINI	MUM NOTICE AND	DISMISSALS ACTS, 19 TERMS OF EMPLOY TON OF WORKING T	MENT ACTS, 1973 TO 2001
I certify that the (Division of T			
Chairman: Members:	J		
heard this clai	m at Cork on 9th Octo	ber 2007	
Representation	1:		
Claimant(s):	No Appearance	ce or Representation	
Respondent(s)	: Ms. Muireann 29 South Mall	n McEnery, Comyn Kelle l, Cork	her Tobin, Solicitors,
The determina	tion of the Tribunal w	as as follows:-	
had been unab attempts in w claimant did r representative 1977 to 2001	ole to make contact wariting and in person. not attend the hearing regarding his claim. The Minimum Notice of the contact wards and in person.	ith the claimant prior to The respondent request and did not make any a Therefore the claims m	ne solicitors on record for the claimant the date of hearing, despite numerous ted that the claim be dismissed. The attempt to contact the Tribunal, or his ade under the Unfair Dismissals Acts doyment Acts 1973 to 2001 and the osecution.
Sealed with th	e Seal of the		
Employment A	Appeals Tribunal		
This			
(Sgd.) (CHAIRM	(AN)	-	